### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert Turnbull	02/15/2008
Alexander Feldman	11/30/2007
David Render	11/29/2007
Robbie Roberts	11/30/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nortel Networks Limited
Street Address:	2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel
City:	St. Laurent, Quebec
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H4S 2A9

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29352171

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (416)362-0823

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 416-868-1482

Email: nchinoy@ridoutmaybee.com
Correspondent Name: RIDOUT & MAYBEE LLP
Address Line 1: 225 KING STREET WEST

Address Line 2: 10TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5V 3M2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19159SCUS14C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Fraser D. Rowand

Total Attachments: 5

501044227

PATENT REEL: 023669 FRAME: 0247 0.00

CH \$40.00

source=Assignment\_001#page1.tif source=Assignment\_001#page2.tif source=Assignment\_001#page3.tif source=Assignment\_001#page4.tif source=Assignment\_001#page5.tif

## **UNITED STATES OF AMERICA**

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Robert Turnbull whose complete address is 103 Arbour Vista Road, N.W., Calgary, Alberta, T3G 5G3, Canada; Alexander Feldman whose complete address is 2117 William Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, V5L 2S2, Canada; David Render, whose complete address is 30 Watson Court, R.R. #2, Belleville, Ontario, K8P 5M1, Canada; and Robbie Roberts, whose complete address is 802-235 Guildford Way, Port Moody, British Columbia, V3H 5L8, Canada, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

### TELEPHONE SET

for which United States Design Application No. 29/297, 958 was filed on November 23, 2007;

AND WHEREAS, Nortel Networks Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada, having its head office and principal place of business at 2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel, St. Laurent, Quebec, H4S 2A9, Canada has acquired from the above inventors their right, title and interest in and to the said invention for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries, and in the said application and any Design Patent that may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to them in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the said **Robert Turnbull**, **Alexander Feldman**, **David Render**, and **Robbie Roberts** do hereby confirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the said **Nortel Networks Limited**, its successors and assigns, their right, title and interest in and to the said invention for the United States of America, Canada and for all other countries in and to said application for Design Patent of the United States of America, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions of said application, and in and to any applications

for Design Patent in any other countries with respect to said invention, and in and to any Design Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America, Canada and in any other country;

AND the said **Robert Turnbull**, **Alexander Feldman**, **David Render**, and **Robbie Roberts** hereby covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful documents, assurances, application, and other instruments as may reasonably be required to obtain Design Patent for the said design and vest the same in **Nortel Networks Limited**, its successors and assigns.

Robert Turnbull, Alexander Feldman, David Render, and Robbie Roberts hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to Nortel Networks Limited, for its sole use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by them had this assignment not been made.

Executed on this	5th day of February
2008 at CALGARY AB	CANADA
	Robert Turnbull
Declaration of Witness	DAM
I, ING hele	, hereby declare that I was personally
present and hid see the above nam	ned person sign and execute the forgoing
	VI
	Signature of Mile

Executed on this	day of,
2007 at	***************************************
	Alexander Feldman
Declaration of Witness	
I,	, hereby declare that I was personally
present and did see the above named pe	•
	Signature of Witness
	•
Executed on this 29th	lay of November
2007 at Belleville Outar	ão Carada
	David Render
	Duck
Declaration of Witness	•
I, RANDY KOMBOUGH	, hereby declare that I was personally
present and did see the above named per	Signature of Witness

Executed on this day	y of NOVEWBER
2007 at UNICOLUER, CANAGO	A
2007 at	
	Alexander Feldman
Declaration of Witness	
	, hereby declare that I was personally
present and did see the above named pers	on sign and execute the forgoing
	Signature of Witness
Executed on this da	y of,
2007 at	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	David Render
Declaration of Witness	
I,	, hereby declare that I was personally
present and did see the above named pers	
	Signature of Witness

Executed on this
2007 at JANGUUGE CANADA
Robbie Roberts
Declaration of Witness  I, BRIAN GIESBRECHT, hereby declare that I was personally
present and did see the above named person sign and execute the forgoing

Signature of Witness